

ITEM NO.134

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15086/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in SCA No.12867/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VADODARA MUNIC.CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANT SHANTILAL SANGHVI & ORS.
(Office Report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks times so
as to enable him to confirm service on Respondent No. 3.

Prayer is allowed. Needful be done within four weeks from
today and subject to payment of Rs.2,000/- as costs, to be
deposited with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(RADHA SHARMA)
SR.P.A

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER