

§
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15086/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in SCA No.12867/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VADODARA MUNIC.CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYANT SHANTILAL SANGHVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15282 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.S. Chahar, Sr. Adv. (Not present)
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipen Shah, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Adhyare, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the respondent to file
Counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed by the
petitioner within two weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master